

GAHC010146452024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3705/2024

AOICHAJYA JIBON BARUAH
S/O-APURBA JIBON NARUAH, R/O- HOUSE NO. 13, ABC, TARUN NAGAR,
OPP. SWADESHI ACADEMY, GUWAHATI-781005.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GHY-6.

2:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, MR. J PATOWARY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

28.08.2024

On the prayer Shri T.C. Chutia, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate, Assam, matter is adjourned by further 4 (four) weeks to enable him to obtain the instructions.

List this matter on 25.09.2024.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant