

GAHC010066742025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/922/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR 6

2: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR 6

3: THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

VERSUS

AIOCHARJYA JIBON BARUAH
RO HOUSE NO 13, ABC, TARUN NAGAR,OPP. SWADESHI
ACADEMY,GUWAHATI 781005

Advocate for the Petitioner : ANANYA TALUKDAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : WP(C)/3705/2024

AOICHAJYA JIBON BARUAH
S/O-APURBA JIBON NARUAH

R/O- HOUSE NO. 13
ABC
TARUN NAGAR
OPP. SWADESHI ACADEMY
GUWAHATI-781005.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6.

2:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

Advocate for : MR. K N CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

Date : 11.04.2025.

Heard Mr. N. Kohli, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. A. Roy, learned counsel for the applicant State of Assam.

By filing this application, the applicant has prayed for modification/alteration/vacation of the order dated 31.07.2024, passed in WP(C) No.3705/2024.

Issue notice returnable on 29.04.2025.

Since Mr. J. Patowary, learned counsel for the opposite party accepts notice, formal notice is waived. However, requisite extra copies be furnished to the learned counsel for the opposite party/writ petitioner.

List the matter along with the WP(C) No.5862/2024.

Till then, the interim order passed earlier, shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant